Radiocontrolli s.r.l  refuses any responsibility for irregular uses of the devices and for
any possible lack or inaccuracy of the data  and reserves the right to change in whole
or in part these information without notice.         Rev 1.2
Pag. 1 / 34
    Radio Modem AT Command
Applications:
● Smart meters

- Remote I/O Functionality
  Remote I/O functionality, this is a type of transmission bidirectional used
   in the field of automatic controls. When you enable this, every time the
   digital input changes state on station A, also the digital output of remote
  station B it will reflect these states simultaneously and vice versa.
  Working into European bandwidth : 433/868MHz
   Available also the version at 915MHz.
  The hardware is based on the module RC-CC1312R-XXX designed by
  RadioControlli (CC1312R based from Texas Instruments).
  For more information and details, please refer to :
- RC-CC1312R-434 datasheet (www.radiocontrolli.com)
- RC-CC1312R-868 datasheet (www.radiocontrolli.com)
- RC-CC1312R-915 datasheet (www.radiocontrolli.com)
- CC1312R datasheet (www.ti.com)
         - Alarm Function
RC-RCQ5-433 433MHz standard Version (UFL Connector)
RC-RCQ5-433-H 433MHz pad version
RC-RCQ5-868 868MHz standard Version (UFL Connector)
RC-RCQ5-868-H 868MHz pad version
RC-RCQ5-915 915MHz standard Version (UFL Connector)
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(*) Programmable parameter.
RC-RCQ5-XXX
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units